
Monday 1st September 2025 Staff INSET Day

2025
Date Event

New Year’s DayWednesday 1st January

First day for children

Good Friday

Easter Monday

Thursday 2nd January

Friday 18th April

Monday 21st April

Monday 5th May

Monday 26th May
Friday 15th August

Early May Bank Holiday

Spring Bank Holiday
Staff INSET Day

Nursery closes for Summer Holiday
Monday 18th August 2025 – Friday 29th August 2025

Academic Year 2025-2026
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 - First day for children

2024
Date Event

First day for childrenMonday 2nd September

Staff INSET Day

Christmas Day

Boxing Day

Tuesday 24th December

Wednesday 25th December

Thursday 26th December

Northwood Branch
Academic Year 2024-2025
Term Dates

The Nursery is closed on INSET Days and Bank Holidays 

Monday 18th August Nursery breaks up for Summer


